
WATER USE ADVISORY COUNCIL
First Name Last Name Organization Representing Appointed By Phone E-mail
Margaret Bettenhausen Michigan Attorney General Attorney General 517-335-7664 BettenhausenM@Michigan.gov
Tammy Newcomb Senior Water Policy Advisor DNR DNR Director 517-284-5832 NewcombT@Michigan.gov

Charlie Scott Owner, Gull Lake View Golf Course (for Michigan Golf Course 
Owners Association) Nonagriculture Irrigators EGLE Director 269-731-4149

269-731-2495
skagelman@tds.net

Christine Alexander Manager, Permits Section Environment, Great Lakes and Energy EGLE Director 517-243-4670 alexanderc2@michigan.gov

Doug Needham Michigan Aggregates Association Aggregate Industry EGLE Director 517-896-6186 (cell) 
517-381-1732 (office)

dneedham@miagg.org

James Clift Deputy Director Office of the Great Lakes EGLE Director 517-284-6700 CliftJ@Michigan.gov

Steve Kohler Kalamazoo River Watershed Council Local Watershed Councils EGLE Director 269-387-2987
269-387-0898 steve.kohler@wmich.edu

Tom Zimnicki Michigan Environmental Council Environmental Organizations EGLE Director 517-999-0411 (office)
313-969-3499 (cell)

tom@environmentalcouncil.org

Dave Hamilton The Nature Conservancy Statewide Conservation Organization Governor 517-927-1753 dhamiltonnc@gmail.com 
Frank Ettawageshik United Tribes of Michigan Indian Tribes Governor 517-802-8650 fettawa@charter.net

Jim Nicholas Nicholas-h2o Professional Hydrologists and Hydrogeologists Governor 517-337-2689 jim@nicholas-h2o.com
Mike Gallagher Michigan Lake Stewardship Associations Statewide Riparian Landowners Association Governor 269-209-1566 mgallagher@gallagheruniform.com

Pat Staskiewicz Public Utilities Director Ottawa County Road Commission (for 
Michigan AWWA) Municipal Water Suppliers Governor 616-850-7208 PStaskiewicz@ottawacorc.com

Jim Johnson Director, Environmental Stewardship Division MDARD MDARD Director 517-284-5602 JohnsonJ9@Michigan.gov

John Yellich Director Michigan Geological Survey MGS Director 269-387-8649 (office)
303-901-2886 (cell)

john.a.yellich@wmich.edu

Brian Eggers Business and Manufacturing Interests Senate Majority Leader 989-754-9896 eggersb@aktpeerless.com
Bryan Burroughs Michigan Trout Unlimited Statewide Angler Association Senate Majority Leader 517-599-5238 bryanburroughs@michigantu.org
Laura Campbell Michigan Farm Bureau Statewide Agricultural Organization Senate Majority Leader 517-679-5332 lcampbe@michfb.com
Scott DeBoe Consumers Energy Senate Majority Leader 517-740-6442 scott.deboe@cmsenergy.com

Buddy Sebastian Sebastian and Sons Well Drilling (for Michigan Groundwater 
Association)

Registered Well Drilling Contractors with 
Hydrology and Drilling Field Experience

Speaker of the House of 
Representatives 517-857-2266 bud2480@hotmail.com

Jason Walther Agricultural Irrigators Speaker of the House of 
Representatives 269-250-5550 jwalther@waltherfarms.com

Kyle Rorah Wetlands Conservation Organization Speaker of the House of 
Representatives 586-612-5502 krorah@ducks.org

Tom Frazier Michigan Townships Association Local Units of Government Speaker of the House of 
Representatives

517-321-6467 tom@michigantownships.org
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